

# **PUBLIC WORKS**

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 6:30 PM Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

#### **COMMITTEE MEMBERS**

Logan Hunt, Chair; Theresa Wyatt, T.J. Cranford, Glenn Scriber, Matt Pullin

#### **Call to Order**

Invocation

## **Approval of Agenda**

## **Public Comments on Agenda Items**

#### **New Business**

- 1. Discuss, And Take Action If Necessary, Adoption of Ordinance Prohibiting The Use of "Jake Braking" On All Lincoln Parish Roadways Within The Unincorporated Areas of Lincoln Parish
- Authorize Advertisement For Bids:
   A. One (1) Telehandler
   B. One (1) 6/8 Yd Dump Truck
   C. One (1) Lowboy Trailer
- Authorize Purchase on State Contract:
   A. One (1) John Deere 6110M Utility Tractor
   B. One (1) Tiger Boom Mower Attachment
- 4. Declare Surplus and Authorize Advertisement for Bids:
  A. 2017 Ford Explorer, S/N 1FM5K8AR9HGC57474
  B. Various Items of Scrap Sign Material To Be Sold As A Lot
- 5. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Approval of Final Plat For The Reserve At Moore's Dairy Subdivision
- 6. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Amending Industrial Driveway Policy Regarding Maintenance of Same
- 7. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Providing Assistance to Lincoln Parish School Board Contingent On Highway Department Work Schedule

#### **Other Business**

# Public Comments Adjournment

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive Session pursuant to State Law.